8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST R EV ‘S ‘QPQS
@ ) ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
DART INTERFACE ADAPTER | DEVELOPMENT 200082012 | YY | SX
NUMBER REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T RELEASED ooz Tvv sy
B ECR-18-012143 31JUL2018 | M7 K/
2150262-2 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC ¢ | ECR-22-153175 2056P2022 | LG | TE
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2150262-2 C TOOLTNG KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2150262-17 B CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP S1ZE TYPE
WIRE |2.79 mm [.110] F
INSUL|3.94 mm [.155] F
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35043 LL]
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION
TERMINAL NAME: RECEPTACLE,CLUSTER PIN AMPLIVAR, .090 DIA, 1600-4800 CMA
WIRE STRIP LENGTH g::E}Jﬁ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE
6.35-7 11 mm [.250-.280 IN] 1.91-3.18 mm [.075-.125 IN]
TERMINAL 11472019 - - - | 2119641 -1 FEED CAM. AIR FEED 248
L] ,
éEEE%%?Ei??ON 7 7 7 -] 2119082-9  [CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
- | 20797641 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
TERMINALS APPLIED/A\/B\ AN 2119083-1  |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL D47
- 1 2844940-3 AIR FEED MODULE 238
TE?EEZ!iN?L TES;EE!éN?L It TERMINAL It TERMINAL RN -18028-0 WASHER, FLAT. REG M8 197
- |REF|REF 994970-2 COUNTER MAGNETIC 164
- | 455888- 7 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
- | 1803607-4 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
-1 2|2 2-18032-2 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 70
- | 21197401 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 6/
- 2|2 21680781 SCREW, DRIVE, RH. RoHS, 2 x .188 66
I f - | 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS M4 X 8.0
WIREA 53 CRIMP HEIGHT CRIMP HEIGHT W 0 00
SI/E T mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - 1 1 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
13.5 MAG 1. 88+/-0.05 [.0744/-.002] 8.8 -1 4| 4 2168400-4 SHCS  LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 57
15 MAG 1.68+/-0.05 [.066+/-.002]1 1.0 -2 |2 1-2168083-0 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 56
18 MAG 1. 47+/-0.05 [.058+/-.002]1 121 - 2|2 5018030-1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
-1 2|2 986965-8 NUT  LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
N 1 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER 51
- | 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
|ﬂ||ﬂ| - | 2119655-5 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 46
- | 18035171 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF ATLANTIC 44
- | 1803602-7 SCR, BHSC., RoHS (M8 X 40) 41
Zﬁl -1 8|8 1-18028-7 WASHER, FLAT REG M4 33
(ECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. o2 2168083-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 3
Zﬁl REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND o B - 2163083-¢ SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 29
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - 1 240639-1 STRIPPER (MACHINING) 2
zfg APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242, i I | -2168083-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RofS, M4 X 30 £O
- | 1752371-5 PLATE  STRIP GUIDE 24
Zﬁk CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - o |2 2-22281-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION P27
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - 1 18032971 TRAC >0
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. W
- 2|2 1901259-3 GUIDE, LOWER STRIP 18
Zﬁl TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. 7 A / 1-2079383-1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 12) (.
zfg FEED TERMINAL OFF OF RECEPTACLE. ~ ] ! el 19733 100L, STZING [
- | 17523601 SPACER HOLD-DOWN 13
Lﬁl RECOMMENDED SET-UP WIRE FOR QUALIFICATION ONLY AT THE FACTORY . 1 ~ | D40644- ] PLATE, REAR SHEAR I
/8\ REFER TO APPLICATION SPECIFICATION FOR ADDITIONAL WIRE CRIMP HEIGHTS. *WARNING B - w RTVEE T R 190
— 1 — ,
o UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING 11 R TR VIl COMBINATION 3
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. FOR LARGEST WIRE SIZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER ST T T T-2217206-3 TBLADE. SLUG :
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, T [ 42406418 | SPACER 5
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . -] 238011-2 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
| 12 | 3-2119582-6 CRIMPER  INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
- w 455888 -3 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
| 12 ] 819516-8 CRIMPER, WIRE 1
-77-72-21 PART NO DESCRIPTION !
TS R SUBNECT 10 CHANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGINEERING ORGAN, ZATION" | DWN 2TJUNZ2OT? C ) o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. Y ) YIN TE COHHCCJ( (' J(y
CHK c1JUN2OT2 :)TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS G‘ BA IL'EY
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 2TJUNZ2OT 2 | NAME
ATLANTIC VERSITON & ot Oceon Lod Feed
Lre 1 ) Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @15 = oL caTIon S )
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) mores o : S DS R
MATERIAL FINISH WE IGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2150262 _
CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING SME L P Ty Y

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON




3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 15 UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66 - — — — o
SEE SHEET 1
mwm%mMMMmmmM@@MMM
43.9+£0.05

RAM AND HOLDDOWN oSt l-UP

FEED SPRING

CAM POST T LTON

30mm STROKE

SETTING POSITTION —

R T 2TJUNZ012 — —
Y OYIN /g TE Connectivity
CH(? BATLEY 21TJUNZ2O1? ( ) T Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSTONS: OTHERN 1SE SPECIEIED: APVD 21TJUNZOT2 | NAME
S X1 0 End Feed
40mm STROKE ATLANTIC VERSTON = one o+ “hoplicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @15 = *
' ' ' 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
AR FEED (Pacifirc version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) oL + :
MATERTAL FINISH ] WEIGHT . A ‘ 00779 @52150262
7 7 CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING SME L P Ty Y e

| SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000



8 7 6 5 4 3 ?
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. pACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 R SESCRIPTION SATE 5 APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
NUMBE R REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
2-2150262-7? C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2150262-17 B CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE |2.79 mm [.110] F
INSUL|3.94 mm [.155] F
APPLICAZ%;éESZQUCTIONSﬂ!!
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION
TERMINAL NAME: RECEPTACLE,CLUSTER PIN AMPLIVAR, .090 DIA, 1600-4800 CMA
WIRE STRIP LENGTH Q::£1Je INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE
6.35-7.11 mm [.250-.280 IN] D1.91-3.18 mm [.075- 125 [N
XEEM@Q%ION 114-2019 /\ ’ T 2119082-9 | CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
SPECIFICATION ] -] 2079764-1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
-] 2119083-1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
TERMINALS APPLIED/A\/B\ S 2844940-3 | AIR FEED MODULE 238
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL | 1-16028-0 WASHER, FLAT, REG MS 192
742064 ] 5385505 | - | 4 2079383-9 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 20) 186
- REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
-] 2119641-2 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 152
-] 2168083-8 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
-] 2119655-6 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 147
-] 1803518-1 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF PACIFIC 140
i * -] 455888-1 SPACER, CRIMPER 37
M;EA ng Emﬁw%éﬂ@w %E%EHE%GQEHN@ -] 1803607-4 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE I
13 5 MAG | 88170 05 [ 0744/ 0021 3 8 - 2 2-18032-2 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 70
15 MAG 1.68+/-0.05 [.066+/-.002] 1.0 -] 2119740~ TAG, IDENTIFICATION o/
18 MAG 1 47+/-0.05 [ 0584+/- 00?1 12 1 - | 2 2168078~ 1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
-] 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
- | 4 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 57
- | 2 [-2168083-0 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 56
- | 2 5018030~ 1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
- | 2 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
[ 1] o\| - | | 2063961 - | FEED FINGER 51
-] 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
-] 1803602-2 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 40) 41
Zﬁl - 8 1-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. - | 7 2168083-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 31
Zﬁl REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND il 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 29
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. -] 240639-1 STRIPPER (MACHINING) 27
Zﬁl APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242 — | 1-c160085°> |SCR, oRT AD AP, RoHo, WA X S0 co
' -] 1752371-5 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
Zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE -7 2-22281-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION e
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE T 1803292- 1 DRAG 20
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. > 9012593 GUIDE LOWER STRIP 8
Zﬁl TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. -] 217573-3 TOOL, SIZING 15
/6\ FEED TERMINAL OFF OF RECEPTACLE — | RIS DDACER, HOLD DO L
‘ Zﬁl -] 240644-1 PLATE, REAR SHEAR I
Zﬁl RECOMMENDED SET-UP WIRE FOR QUALIFICATION ONLY AT THE FACTORY. - | - - - 10
A REFER TO APPLICATION SPECIFICATION FOR ADDITIONAL WIRE CRIMP HEIGHTS % || a8 AL, TRORT LA ’
‘ I | 819517-4 ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
9. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER -] [-2217206-3 | BLADE, SLUG |
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. %WARNING _ [ 4-240641-8 SPACER 5
-] 238011-? BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING NERE 3-2119582-6 | CRINPER. INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER 1 155888 -3 SPACER. CRIMPER >
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, N 1] 819516-8 CRIMPER, WIRE 1
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. 7729 PART NO DESCRIPTION %M
I SRRy SRR RS T EOtnabl e ST [ o c1JUN20T2 — TE Connectivit
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHE;/?’?LEY EWJUNZOWE % /Z/—/E/ qu”Sburg' PAY1710573608
' OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 21 JUN2012 | NAME
PACIFIC VERSION S P e Ocgan End Feca
Lele L Applicator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S 3 O { 4 & 4 O { 4 @GZ% EEE %: APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- N
(Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) SN ANGLES _— A 1] 00778 [Co21 50262 )
CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING SCALE g T 4 M C

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 1T & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




3 1 6 S 4 3 fa
Loc DIST REVISIONS

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

A 6 6 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

SEE SHEET 1

Mﬁmgg ///JWW -ccD IYrPc

RAM AND HOLDDOWN St -UP

FEED SPRING
SETTING POSITTION

DETATIL A

g 62

OO

CAM POST T TON

30mm STROKE

I $"SlaSier 10 CHAMGE b PIE"Colfnoll e Buc EERMG Grob a7 10w | DV 1 JUNZOT2 — TE Connectivity
LYIN >
CHg BATLEY 21JUN2OT? ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I ON D IMENS TONS OTHERNI SE SPEC I IED: APVD 21 JUN2012 | NAME
mm W%&%yﬁ Ocean End Feed
AR FEED Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 opLe & Applicator
. . 2 PLC +- - -
(Atlaontic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 72 of 4) @E3m -
4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- N
MATER | AL FINISH WEIGHT . A ‘ 00779 @52150262 _
7 7 CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING SME P o Ty Y

AMP 4805 REV 31MAR2000 SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON



	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_32
	new_view_35
	new_view_36
	new_view_37


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_41
	new_view_42
	new_view_43
	new_view_44



